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Ipsos Poll conducted for Reuters, September 2012
VOTER ID ANALYSIS — AGGREGATE DATA

These are findings from an Ipsos poll conducted for Thomson Reuters on a continual rolling weekly basis from January 2012 to
the present. On July 23" we added a question on whether people have a valid government-issued photo ID. This analysis
contains the results we have collected to date (7/23/12 — 9/25/12) for that question, represented by 20,774 Americans age 18+
interviewed online.

The data are weighted to the U.S. current population data. Statistical margins of error are not applicable to online polls. All
sample surveys and polls may be subject to other sources of error, including, but not limited to coverage error and measurement
error. Figures marked by an asterisk (*) indicate a percentage value of greater than zero but less than one half of a per cent.

Where figures do not sum to 100, this is due to the effects of rounding.

Do you have a valid government
issued photo ID? Something like a
driver’s license, passport, military or

state ID card?

Yes No Don’t know
Race White Only Row N % 97% 2% 1%
Black Only Row N % 94% 3% 3%
Hispanic Row N % 92% 5% 2%
Others Row N % 91% 5% 4%
DK Row N % 78% 2% 20%
Total Unwght. count 20056 484 234
Education No college Row N % 93% 5% 3%
Some college Row N % 97% 2% 1%
College or more Row N % 98% 1% 1%
Total Unwght. count 20056 484 234
Sex Male Row N % 94% 4% 2%
Female Row N % 96% 3% 2%
Total Unwght. count 20056 484 234
Age 18 thru 24 Row N % 87% 8% 5%
25 thru 34 Row N % 94% 4% 2%
35 thru 44 Row N % 96% 3% 2%
45 thru 54 Row N % 97% 2% 1%
55 or more Row N % 98% 2% 1%
Total Unwght. count 20056 484 234
Income Less than $25,000 Row N % 94% 4% 2%
$25,000-$49,999 Row N % 97% 3% 1%
$50,000-$74,999 Row N % 97% 2% 1%
$75,000-$99,999 Row N % 98% 2% %
$100,000-$149,999 Row N % 97% 2% 1%
$150,000-$249,999 Row N % 97% 2% 1%
$250,000 or more Row N % 98% 2% 0%
No Answer Row N % 87% 6% 7%
Total Unwght. count 20056 484 234
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Census Tract New England Row N % 93% 5% 2%
Mid-Atlantic Row N % 95% 3% 2%
East North Central Row N % 96% 3% 1%
West North Central Row N % 96% 2% 1%
South Atlantic Row N % 95% 3% 2%
East South Central Row N % 95% 3% 2%
West South Central Row N % 95% 4% 1%
Mountain Row N % 96% 3% 1%
Pacific Row N % 95% 3% 2%
Total Unwght. count 20056 484 234
Party ID Democrat Row N % 96% 3% 1%
Republican Row N % 97% 3% 1%
Independent Row N % 96% 3% 1%
None/DK Row N % 89% 4% 7%
Total Unwght. count 20056 484 234
o oo [ Romre Jrownw | s | oz | o
f('concgpts').valueLabeI(), the Wouldn't vote Row N % 92% 6% 3%
Repuplican, forwhom would You  ["None / Other Row N % 90% 7% 3%
Don’t know / Refused | Row N % 89% 4% 8%
Total Unwght. count 20056 484 234
- In November 2012, the next 1 Row N % 91% 6% 3%
Fresidental olecon wilbe held. [
means you are completely certain 3 Row N % 85% 5% 10%
you will vote and 1 means you are | 4 Row N % 86% 11% 3%
o v ey v v |
the L;pcoming President 6 Row N % 92% 6% 2%
7 Row N % 93% 6% 2%
8 Row N % 95% 4% 1%
9 Row N % 97% 3% %
10 Row N % 98% 1% 1%
Don’t know Row N % 84% 8% 8%
Total Unwght. count 20056 484 234




